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 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

June 14, 2001 
File No: NWB1LUP0008 

 
To: Distribution List  

 
Re: Amendment to Security Deposit for Licence for Lupin 

At this point, all parties on the distribution list should have received a copy of the 
amendment application for Lupin along with the letter from Philippe di Pizzo dated 
June 8, 2001. 

 
As well, most parties would have received by mail a memo to the technical distribution 
list dated May 31, 2001 for both the “Interim Abandonment and Restoration Plan” and 
“Cost Estimate for Lupin Mine Site Reclamation”. A copy of both of these reports 
would be on the CD-Rom that was included in the envelope with this memo.   

 
However the Board wishes to clarify that  “Cost Estimate for Lupin Mine Site 
Reclamation” will not be considered under this technical review; rather, it will be 
considered along with this amendment application. Therefore, please ignore the 
memo’s deadline of July 31, 2001 for the cost estimate as the deadline for intervention 
statements is July 24, 2001 (15 days prior to the pre-hearing of August 9, 2001).  
Please verify that you have a copy of this report, and if not, whether you need a copy. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rita Becker 
Licensing Administrator 
 

 
 
 
 

cc. Distribution List 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Echo Bay Mines –NWB1LUP0008 – June 14, 2001 
 
Echo Bay Mines  Bill Danyluk    bdanyluk@lupin.echobay.com(780)890-8766 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI                                         Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca  
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
Kit-IA, Lands   Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
KIA-Consultant  Feisal Somji  fsomji@meridiangeoscience.com  
KIA-Legal Counsel  John Donihee  
Kit-HTO   Executive Director (867) 982-3903  (867) 982-4047 

NWMB   Jose Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com
NPC    Michele Bertol 

  (867) 979-7785 
mbertol@npc.nunavut.ca (613)238-5724 

   
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   
EC-YK Paula Pacholek   

(867) 979-8039 
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      

EC-Iqaluit Lawrence Ignace 
(867) 873-8185 

Lawrence.ignace@ec.gc.ca  
 
 
DSD    Chris Nichols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health Board  Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca  (867) 983-4088  
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811 
 
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay: 983-2193 
KIA & CLARC: Cambridge Bay: 983-2701 
HTO Cambridge Bay: 983-2427 
 
Hamlet of Kugluktuk: 982-3060 
KIA & CLARC-Kugluktuk: 982-3311 
HTO- Kugluktuk: 982-5912 
 
Outpost Camp of Bathurst Inlet 
Outpost Camp of Umingmaktuk 
 
 
Brodie Consulting: John Brodie 
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